M & A Associates,

Practicing Company Secretaries, A Peer Reviewed Firm, (Firm Registration No. P2019WB076400) as the Secretarial Auditors

of the Company for the period of five year commencing from financial year 2025-26 at an initial remuneration of

Rs.35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses and taxes as may be applicable from time to time

in connection with the Secretarial audit of the Company for the financial year 2025-26. Further, the remuneration payable

to the Secretarial Auditors may be revised by the Audit Committee as well as Board of Directors of the Company during its

[...]

Neeraj Sureka resigned from the Company with effect from July 15, 2024.

*Mr. Sumit Pansari was appointed as Chief financial Officer of the Company with effect from August 14, 2024.

Note:

(a) The median remuneration of employees during the Financial Year was Rs. 4,32,380/- (Rs. Four Lakhs  Thirty Two
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty only)

(b) Remuneration above excludes sitting fees.

(c) The remuneration of the Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) is linked to the market and is commensurate with
their diverse responsibilities and experience.

(i) The percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 2024-25 was 12%

[...]

The Non-Executive Independent Directors are paid remuneration by way of sitting fees for each meeting of the Board or any
Committee thereof attended by them and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred, wherever applicable, for attending
such meetings. The Sitting fees is Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only)  for attending each Board Meeting and
Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only of the each Committee Meeting, considering the responsibilities and liabilities of
the Independent Directors.

Further Rs. 8,000/- (Rupees Eight Thousand only) was paid for attending each meeting of Share Transfer Committee.

[...]

statutory authority, on any matter related to capital markets, during the last three years

During the Financial Year 2024-2025, company has complied with all the requirements of a listed Company as per the
various regulations of Securities Exchange Board of India. In the year 2023-24, a penalty of Rs.1,00,300/- (One Lakh Three
Hundred), inclusive of applicable taxes was paid to BSE Ltd by the company for a delay/partially submitted Limited Review

https://www.shristicorp.com/

Report for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Total fees paid to the Statutory Auditor of the Company

[...]

by the Members for the past years which have not been transferred to the Central Government are readily available
for viewing by the members on the website of the Company at www.shristicorp.com. Further, during the year under
review, the Company has transferred Rs. 97,721/- (Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty One only)to
the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) for the F.Y. 2016-17.

b.     Transfer of Equity shares which have remained unpaid and unclaimed for seven consecutive years
During the year under review, the Company transferred a total of  5,178 (Five Thousand One Hundred and Seventy
Eight) Equity shares to IEPF in accordance with the provisions of Section 124(6) and 125 of the Act, read with the
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 after
sending letters to those shareholders and also making an advertisement in the newspapers in this regard.